HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Executive Decision Record

Decision Maker:	Leader and Executive Member for Hampshire 2050 and Corporate Services		
Date:	25 September 2023		
Title:	The Leader's Community Grant Fund – Andover Community Engage		
Report From:	Chief Executive		
Contact name:	Emma Noyce and Miranda Woolfenden		
Tel: 0370 779 837	73 Email: <u>emma.noyce@hants.gov.uk</u>		

1. The decision:

1.1 That the Leader and Executive Member for Hampshire 2050 and Corporate Services approves a grant totalling £19,000 from the Leader's Community Grant Fund 2023/24 to Andover Community Engage, as outlined in Appendix 2 to the report.

2. Reason for the decision:

2.1 Andover Community Engage has applied for a grant through the Leader's Community Grant Fund 2023/24 for £25,000. The report considers the application and recommends the award totalling £19,000. The recommended award can be met from within existing budget provision.

3. Other options considered and rejected:

3.1. None.

4. Conflicts of interest:

- 4.1. Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker: None.
- 4.2. Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted: None.

5. Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: none.

- 6. Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: not applicable.
- 7. Statement from the Decision Maker:

Ар	pro	ovo	ed	by	:
-					

_

25 September 2023

Councillor Roz Chadd	
Deputy Leader and Executive Member for Hampshire	
2050 and Corporate Services	

(on behalf of Councillor Rob Humby Leader and Executive Member for Hampshire 2050 and Corporate Services)